ppOpen-ATの概要、
インストールと実行
片桐 孝洋†
†名古屋大学情報基盤センター
大規模計算支援環境研究部門
10
第20回AT研究会オープンアカデミックセッション(ATOS20) ppOpen-AT講習会
日時：2018年8月31日（金）13:10-14:50

software, Proceedings of the ACM 1st conference on Computing frontiers (CF2004), pp.12-25, (2004)
4) T. Katagiri, Y. Ishii, H. Honda: RAO-SS: A prototype of run-time auto-tuning facility for sparse direct
solvers, Technical Report of UEC-IS-2005-2, pp. 1-10 (2005)
5) T. Katagiri, K. Kise, H. Honda, T. Yuba: ABCLibScript: A directive to support specification of an auto-
tuning facility for numerical software, Parallel Computing ,32 (1), pp.92-112 (2006)
6) 櫻井隆雄、直野健、片桐孝洋、中島研吾、黒田久泰: OpenATLib：数値計算ライブラリ向け自動
チューニングインターフェース、情報処理学会論文誌：ACS, Vol.3, No.2, pp.39-47 (2010)
7) T. Katagiri, S. Ito, S. Ohshima: Early experiences for adaptation of auto-tuning by ppOpen-AT to an
explicit method, Special Session: Auto-Tuning for Multicore and GPU (ATMG) (In Conjunction with the
IEEE MCSoC-13), Proceedings of MCSoC-13 (2013)
8) T. Katagiri, S. Ohshima, M. Matsumoto: Auto-tuning of computation kernels from an FDM Code with
ppOpen-AT, Special Session: Auto-Tuning for Multicore and GPU (ATMG) (In Conjunction with the IEEE
MCSoC-14), Proceedings of MCSoC-14 (2014)
9) T.Katagiri, S.Ohshima, M. Matsumoto: Directive-based Auto-tuning for the Finite Difference Method
on the Xeon Phi, The Tenth International Workshop on Automatic Performance Tuning (iWAPT2015)
(In Conjunction with the IEEE IPDPS2015 ), Proceedings of IPDPSW2015, pp.1221-1230 (2015)
自動チューニングフレームワーク関連
10) 黒田久泰，片桐孝洋，佃良生，金田康正：自動チューニング機能付き並列数値計算ライブラリ構築
の試み --- 対称疎行列用の連立一次方程式ソルバを例にして ---, 情報処理学会第57回全国大会講
演論文集(１), pp.1-10 - 1-11 (1998)

Consumption with Corrected Temperature Effects, Eighth international Workshop on Automatic
Performance Tuning (iWAPT2013) (In conjunction workshop with International Conference on
Computational Science, ICCS2013), Proceedings of the International Conference on Computational Science,
ICCS 2013,Vol. 18, pp.1302–1311 (2013)
30) T. Tanaka, R. Otsuka, A. Fujii, T. Katagiri, T. Imamura: Implementation of d-Spline-based incremental
performance parameter estimation method with ppOpen-AT,  Scientific Programming,  IOS Press, Vol. 22,
Issue 4, pp. 299-307 (2014)
31) Riku Murata, Jun Irie, Akihiro Fujii, Teruo Tanaka, Takahiro Katagiri: Enhancement of Incremental
Performance Parameter Estimation on ppOpen-AT, Special Session: Auto-Tuning for Multicore and GPU
(ATMG-15) (In Conjunction with the IEEE MCSoC-15 ), Proceedings of MCSoC2015, Politecnico di Torino,
Turin, Italy, September 23-25, 2015, (2015)
References (related to the authors)
自動チューニングのための性能モデル
I. Takahiro Katagiri, Masaharu Matsumoto, Satoshi Ohshima: Auto-tuning of Hybrid MPI/OpenMP Execution with Code
Selection by ppOpen-AT, The Eleventh International Workshop on Automatic Performance Tuning (iWAPT2016) (In
Conjunction with the IEEE IPDPS2016 ), Proceedings of IPDPSW2016, pp. 1488 - 1495, May 27th, 2016, Chicago Hyatt
Regency, Chicago, Illinois USA, (2016) DOI: 10.1109/IPDPSW.2016.49
II. Satoshi Ohshima, Takahiro Katagiri, Masaharu Matsumoto: Utilization and Expansion of ppOpen-AT for OpenACC, The
Eleventh International Workshop on Automatic Performance Tuning (iWAPT2016) (In Conjunction with the IEEE
IPDPS2016 ), Proceedings of IPDPSW2016, pp.1496 - 1505, May 27th, 2016, Chicago Hyatt Regency, Chicago, Illinois
USA (2016) DOI: 10.1109/IPDPSW.2016.123
III. Takahiro Katagiri, Satoshi Ohshima, Masaharu Matsumoto: Auto-tuning on NUMA and Many-core Environments with
an FDM code, The Twelfth International Workshop on Automatic Performance Tuning (iWAPT2017) (In Conjunction
with the IEEE IPDPS2017 ), Proceedings of IPDPSW2017, pp. 1399-1407, June 2nd, 2017, Buena Vista Palace Hotel,
Orlando, Florida, USA (2017) DOI: 10.1109/IPDPSW.2017.27
IV. G. Fan, A. Fujii, T. Tanaka, T. Katagiri: D-Spline Performance Tuning Method Flexibly Responsive to Execution Time
Perturbation, 12th International Conference on Parallel Processing and Applied Mathematics (PPAM2017), Lublin,
Poland, September 10-13 (2017)
V. Takahiro Katagiri: Auto-tuning for The Era of Relatively High Bandwidth Memory Architectures: A Discussion Based on
an FDM Application , The Thirteenth International Workshop on Automatic Performance Tuning (iWAPT2018) (In
Conjunction with the IEEE IPDPS2018 ), Proceedings of IPDPSW2018, pp. , May 21 – May 25, 2018, JW Marriott Parq
Vancouver, Vancouver, British Columbia CANADA , (2018) DOI: 10.1109/IPDPSW.2018.00167
VI. 山田賢也、片桐孝洋、永井亨、荻野正雄：疎行列形状のカラー画像を入力としたディープラーニングによる数値計
算ライブラリの自動チューニング方式、第162回ハイパフォーマンスコンピューティング研究発表会、くまもと県民交流
館パレア、 2017年12月19日（火）、情報処理学会研究報告162-HPC-2017, pp.1-10, (2017)
VII. 櫻井刀麻, 片桐孝洋, 永井亨, 荻野正雄：OpenMPの対象ループを変更する自動チューニング手法の評価、2018年